1SLUUBS6–December 2017
Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2017, Texas Instruments Incorporated
TPS2373-3EVM-024 Evaluation Module
ADVANCE INFORMATION
User's Guide
SLUUBS6–December 2017
TPS2373-3EVM-024 Evaluation Module

TPS2373-3EVM-024 Evaluation Module
ADVANCE INFORMATION
8 Bill of Material
Table 5 lists the EVM BOM. BOM 001 is the default diode recitifer configuration. BOM 002 is an alternative synchronous FET rectifier
configuration.
(1) Unless otherwise noted in the Alternate Part Number or Alternate Manufacturer columns, all parts may be substituted with equivalents.
Table 5. TPS2373-3EVM-024 BOM (1)
Reference
Designator
Quantity Value Description Reference Part Number Manufacturer Alternate Part
Number
Alternate
Manufacturer
001 002
!PCB1 1 1 Printed Circuit Board PSIL024 Any - -
C1, C2, C3, C4 4 4 0.01uF CAP, CERM, 0.01uF, 100V, ±10%, X7R, 0603 0603 C1608X7R2A103K TDK
C15 1 1 0.01uF CAP, CERM, 0.01uF, 50V, ±10%, X7R, 0603 0603 C1608X7R1H103K TDK
C16 1 1 0.01uF CAP, CERM, 0.01 µF, 50 V, ±10%, X5R, 0603 0603 GRM188R61H103KA01D Murata
C17 1 1 47uF CAP, AL, 47 µF, 63 V, ±20%, 0.65 ohm, SMD SMT Radial F EEE-FK1J470P Panasonic
C18 1 1 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 25 V, ±10%, X5R, 0603 0603 06033D104KAT2A AVX
C19 1 1 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 100 V, ±10%, X7R, 0805 0805 C0805C104K1RACTU Kemet
C20 1 1 4700pF CAP, CERM, 4700 pF, 2000 V, ±10%, X7R, 1812 1812 1812GC472KAT1A AVX
C21, C26 2 2 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 100 V, ±10%, X7R, 0805 0805 C2012X7R2A104K125AA TDK
C22, C23,
C24, C25
4 4 2.2uF CAP, CERM, 2.2 µF, 100 V, ±10%, X7R, 1210 1210 GRM32ER72A225KA35L Murata
C27 1 1 270uF CAP, Aluminum Polymer, 270 µF, 25 V,±20%, 0.027 ohm, D10xL12.7mm
SMD
D10xL12.7mm PCV1E271MCL1GS Nichicon
C28, C29, C30 3 3 10uF CAP, CERM, 10 µF, 25 V, ±10%, X7R, 1210 1210 C1210C106K3RACTU Kemet
C31, C40, C46 3 3 1uF CAP, CERM, 1 µF, 25 V, ±10%, X7R, 0805 0805 GRM21BR71E105KA99L Murata
C32 1 1 100pF CAP, CERM, 100 pF, 250 V, ±5%, C0G/NP0, 0805 0805 GRM21A5C2E101JW01D Murata
C34 1 1 0.022uF CAP, CERM, 0.022 µF, 25 V,±10%, X7R, 0603 0603 C0603C223K3RACTU Kemet
C35, C44 2 2 100pF CAP, CERM, 100 pF, 50 V, ±5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603 GRM1885C1H101JA01D Murata
C36 0 1 3300pF CAP, CERM, 3300 pF, 100 V, ±10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R72A332KA01D Murata
C37 1 0 3300pF CAP, CERM, 3300 pF, 100 V, ±10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R72A332KA01D Murata
C38 1 1 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1 µF, 25 V,±10%, X7R, 0603 0603 06033C104KAT2A AVX
C39 1 1 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 25 V, ±5%, X7R, 0603 0603 06033C104JAT2A AVX
C41, C42 0 2 0.47uF CAP, CERM, 0.47 µF, 50 V, ±10%, X7R, 0805 0805 C2012X7R1H474K125AB TDK
C43 1 1 4700pF CAP, CERM, 4700 pF, 50 V, ±10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R71H472KA01D Murata
C45 1 1 0.047uF CAP, CERM, 0.047 µF, 50 V, ±10%, X7R, 0603 0603 C1608X7R1H473K080AA TDK
C5 1 1 1000pF CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 2000 V, ±10%, X7R, 1808 1808 GR442QR73D102KW01L Murata
C6 1 1 1000pF CAP, CERM, 1000 pF, 2000 V,±10%, X7R, 1812 1812 1812GC102KAT1A AVX
C7, C8, C13,
C14
4 4 1000pF CAP, CERM, 1000pF, 100V, ±10%, X7R, 0603 0603 C1608X7R2A102K TDK
C9, C10, C11,
C12
4 4 330pF CAP, CERM, 330 pF, 50 V, ±5%, C0G/NP0, 0603 0603 885012006060 Wurth Elektronik
D1, D2, D3, D4 4 4 100V Diode, Schottky, 100 V, 2 A, SMB SMB B2100-13-F Diodes Inc.

L2, L5 2 2 250uH Coupled inductor, 250 µH, A, 0.035 ohm, SMD 8.7x10mm 744272251 Wurth Elektronik
L7 1 1 3.3uH Inductor, Shielded, Composite, 3.3 µH, 2.9 A, 0.03 ohm, SMD 4x2x4mm XFL4020-332MEB Coilcraft
L8 1 1 330nH Inductor, Shielded, Composite, 330 nH, 19.2 A, 0.0032 ohm, SMD 5.3x31.x5.5mm XAL5030-331MEB Coilcraft
Q1, Q2, Q3,
Q4
4 4 100V MOSFET, N-CH, 100V, 2.7A, SSOT-3 SSOT-3 FDN8601 Fairchild
Semiconductor
Q5 1 1 150V MOSFET, N-CH, 150 V, 4.6 A, PQFN08A PQFN08A FDMS86252 Fairchild
Semiconductor
Q6 1 1 40 V Transistor, PNP, 40 V, 0.2 A, SOT-23 SOT-23 MMBT3906-7-F Diodes Inc.
Q7 0 1 60V MOSFET, N-CH, 60 V, 50 A, DQJ0008A (VSONP-8) DQJ0008A CSD18534Q5A Texas Instruments
Q8 0 1 40 V Transistor, PNP, 40 V, 0.2 A, SOT-23 SOT-23 MMBT3906-7-F Diodes Inc.
R1, R2, R3,
R4, R5, R6,
R7, R8
8 8 75.0 RES, 75.0 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060375R0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R13, R14,
R15, R16
4 4 232k RES, 232 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603232KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R17 1 1 237k RES, 237k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603237KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R18 1 1 9.53k RES, 9.53 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06039K53FKEA Vishay-Dale
R19 1 1 60.4k RES, 60.4 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060360K4FKEA Vishay-Dale
R20, R21, R22 3 3 3.74k RES, 3.74 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06033K74FKEA Vishay-Dale
R23 1 1 27.4k RES, 27.4 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 RC0603FR-0727K4L Yageo America
www.ti.com Bill of Material
21SLUUBS6–December 2017
Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2017, Texas Instruments Incorporated
TPS2373-3EVM-024 Evaluation Module
ADVANCE INFORMATION
Table 5. TPS2373-3EVM-024 BOM (1) (continued)
Reference
Designator
Quantity Value Description Reference Part Number Manufacturer Alternate Part
Number
Alternate
Manufacturer
001 002
R24, R29 2 2 63.4 RES, 63.4 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060363R4FKEA Vishay-Dale
R25 1 1 90.9 RES, 90.9, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060390R9FKEA Vishay-Dale
R26 1 1 0 RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06030000Z0EA Vishay-Dale
R27 1 1 249 RES, 249, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603249RFKEA Vishay-Dale
R28 1 1 1.21k RES, 1.21 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06031K21FKEA Vishay-Dale
R30 1 1 1.00k RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.75 W, 2010 2010 CRCW20101K00FKEF Vishay-Dale
R31 1 1 2k TRIMMER, 2k ohm, 0.5W, TH 375x190x375mil 3386P-1-202LF Bourns
R32 1 1 49.9k RES, 49.9 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060349K9FKEA Vishay-Dale
R33 1 1 39k RES, 39 k, 5%, 0.25 W, 1206 1206 CRCW120639K0JNEA Vishay-Dale
R34 1 1 121k RES, 121 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW0603121KFKEA Vishay-Dale
R35 1 1 4.7 RES, 4.7, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06034R70JNEA Vishay-Dale
R36 1 1 75 RES, 75, 5%, 0.75 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 2010 2010 CRCW201075R0JNEF Vishay-Dale
R37 1 1 4.53k RES, 4.53 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06034K53FKEA Vishay-Dale
R38 1 1 0.05 RES, 0.05, 1%, 1 W, 2010 2010 CRM2010-FZ-R050ELF Bourns
R39 1 1 20 RES, 20, 5%, 0.125 W, 0805 0805 CRCW080520R0JNEA Vishay-Dale
R40, R41 2 2 1.00k RES, 1.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06031K00FKEA Vishay-Dale
R42 1 1 49.9k RES, 49.9k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060349K9FKEA Vishay-Dale
R43, R57 2 2 0 RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 ERJ-3GEY0R00V Panasonic
R44 1 1 4.42k RES, 4.42 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06034K42FKEA Vishay-Dale
R45 1 1 53.6k RES, 53.6 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060353K6FKEA Vishay-Dale
R46 1 1 82.5k RES, 82.5k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 0603 CRCW060382K5FKEA Vishay-Dale
R47, R48 2 0 15 RES, 15, 5%, 1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 2512 2512 CRCW251215R0JNEG Vishay-Dale
R49 0 1 5.1 RES, 5.1, 5%, 1 W, AEC-Q200 Grade 0, 2512 2512 CRCW25125R10JNEG Vishay-Dale
R50 0 1 20 RES, 20, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060320R0JNEA Vishay-Dale
R51 0 1 0 RES, 0, 5%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 ERJ-3GEY0R00V Panasonic
R52 0 1 10.0k RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R53 1 1 50 RES, 50, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060350R0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R54 1 1 2.00k RES, 2.00 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06032K00FKEA Vishay-Dale
R55, R59, R60 3 3 10.0k RES, 10.0 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW060310K0FKEA Vishay-Dale
R56 1 1 4.99k RES, 4.99 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06034K99FKEA Vishay-Dale
R58 1 1 1.50k RES, 1.50 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06031K50FKEA Vishay-Dale
R61 1 1 2.61k RES, 2.61 k, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06032K61FKEA Vishay-Dale
R9, R10, R11,
R12
4 4 1.00Meg RES, 1.00 M, 1%, 0.1 W, 0603 0603 CRCW06031M00FKEA Vishay-Dale
SH-J1, SH-J2,
SH-J3, SH-J4,
SH-J5, SH-J6,
SH-J7, SH-J8